The Rhode Island February 2019
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Mar 06, 2019 02:16 PM

Contact Information Amended date: Mar 06, 2019 02:49 PM

Name: RICHARD A. SINAPI Phone: 4017399690
Address: 2374 Post Rd Ste 201
Email: ras@sinapilaw.com Warwick,RI
02886

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Contribution
Type

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office

Feb 07, Friends of Joe ) . ;
2019 $250.00 Shekarchi Friends of Joe Shekarchi State Representative Monetary

Reported Subjects:

Cities & Towns



Economic Development

Labor

Reported Bills:

H5041

H5151

H5160

H5175A

H5194

H5197

H5227

H5268

H5269

H5270




H5287

H5305

H5339

H5344A

H5361

H5444

H5446

S0090

S0109

$0220

S0221

Reported Public Bodies:

Administration, Department of

Commerce Corporation, Rhode Island



Labor and Training, Department of

Reported Executive Officials:

Governor



