# February 2019 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Mar 06, 2019 02:16 PM Amended date: Mar 06, 2019 02:49 PM

### **Contact Information**

Name: RICHARD A. SINAPI Phone: 4017399690

Address: 2374 Post Rd Ste 201

Warwick,RI 02886

Email: ras@sinapilaw.com

### Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

### Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expendi	tures reported.				

### Reported Anything of Value:

	Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.								

### **Reported Contributions:**

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Feb 22, 2019	\$150.00	Friends of Chris Blazejewski	State Representative Christopher Blazejewski	RI State Representative	Monetary
Feb 07, 2019	\$250.00	Friends of Joe Shekarchi	Friends of Joe Shekarchi	State Representative	Monetary
Feb 14, 2019	\$250.00	Friends of Mike McCaffrey	friends of Mike McCaffrey	Senate Majority Leader	Monetary

# Reported Subjects:

Cities & Towns

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

#### **Economic Development**

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

#### Labor

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

### Reported Bills:

Reported Bills:				
H5041				
H5041	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5151				
H5151	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5160				
H5160	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5175A				
H5175A	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5194				
H5194	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5197				
H5197	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5227				
H5227	Oppose	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5268				
H5268	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5269				
H5269	Promote	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		
H5270				
H5270	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N		

H5287		
H5287	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H5305		
H5305	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H5339		
H5339	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H5344A		
H5344A	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H5361		
H5361	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H5444		
H5444	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
H5446		
H5446	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S0090		
S0090	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
S0109		
S0109	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
50220		
S0220	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N
50221		
50221	Neutral	RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

# Reported Public Bodies:

### Administration, Department of

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

**Commerce Corporation, Rhode Island** 

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

#### Labor and Training, Department of

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N

# Reported Executive Officials:

#### Governor

RICHARD A. SINAPI via SINAPI LAW ASSOCIATES, LTD. on behalf of NEW ENGLAND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASS'N